2017 10,633   456   11,089
2018 10,661   428   11,089
2019 10,690   399   11,089
2020 10,719   370   11,089

2021-2025 54,034   1,408   55,442
2026-2030 54,803   641   55,444
2031-2034 31,358   33   31,391

559,387$   4,219$   563,606$

Total Debt
Service

NOTE 8.  Restricted Net Position

The government-wide statement of net position reports $1,919,707 of restricted net position, all of which is restricted by
enabling legislation or for future debt service payments. For descriptions of the related enabling legislation and future
debt service payments for special revenue, debt service, and capital projects funds, see pages 36-37 and 65.

NOTE 9.  Restatements

The Village has restated modified accrual and government-wide net position as a result of the following:

Fund Level Restatements

Fund Name

Fund Balance/Net
Position

Originally
Reported 6/30/14

Restate
Capital
Assets

Restate Net
Pension Liability

Fund
Balance/Net

Position
Restated
6/30/14

Water and Sewer Fund 4,542,599$   238,506$   (198,392)$   4,582,713$

47

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
Village of Cloudcroft

Notes to the Financial Statements
June 30, 2015

NOTE 9.  Restatements (continued)

Government-wide Restatements

Fund Name

Fund Balance/Net
Position

Originally
Reported 6/30/14

Fund
Restatement

Restate Net
Pension Liability

Fund
Balance/Net

Position
Restated
6/30/14

Governmental activities 3,180,269$   -$   (390,111)$   2,790,158$
Business-type activities 4,542,599   40,114   -   4,582,713

7,722,868$   40,114$   (390,111)$   7,372,871$

The Village has restated capital assets at the fund level for the Water and Sewer fund as a result of incorrectly recorded
balances in the prior year. In addition, the Village has restated government-wide net position in the amount of $588,503
for the implementation of GASB Statement No. 68 and GASB Statement No. 71. The adjustment on the fund level and
government-wide level reflects a beginning net pension liability of $631,636 and deferred outflows of resources for
employer contributions subsequent to the measurement date of $43,133.

NOTE 10.  Pension Plan- Public Employee Retirement Association